

26 March 2012

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 REQUEST REF: 0298-12

Thank you for your email dated 9th March in which you requested details of bonus and benefits in kind paid to Wilton Park staff:-

- 1) The total amount of payments of bonuses paid to staff of Wilton Park an Executive Agency of the Foreign and Commonwealth Office for the year 2008/09 =£48,286.00
- 2) The total amount of payments of bonuses paid to staff of Wilton Park an Executive Agency of the Foreign and Commonwealth Office for the year 2009/10 = £57,132.00
- 3) The total amount of payments of bonuses paid to staff of Wilton Park an Executive Agency of the Foreign and Commonwealth Office for the year 2010/11 =£65,917.00
- 4) The total amount of benefits in kind paid/given to staff of Wilton Park an Executive Agency of the Foreign and Commonwealth Office for the year 2008/09 = £2,889.75
- 5) The total amount of benefits in kind paid/given to staff of Wilton Park an Executive Agency of the Foreign and Commonwealth Office for the year 2009/10 = £3,266.67
- 6) The total amount of benefits in kind paid/given to staff of Wilton Park an Executive Agency of the Foreign and Commonwealth Office for the year 2010/11 = £3,266.67

These benefits are taxable, as the recipients pay the tax assessed by HMRC.